Survey on the Detroit Mayors Race — Conducted for the Detroit Free Press & WXYZ TV
[FREQUENCY REPORT OF SURVEY RESPONSES — 400 SAMPLE - ERROR *4.9%]
Polling Dates: May 18th, 2013 through May 20th, 2013 — 20% cell phones

__04. Thinking about the primary election for Mayor that will be held on Tuesday, August 6", based on
what you know about the candidates who have filed enough valid petitions to be placed on the ballot, if
the election were held today, who would you vote for? [DO NOT READ — CODE RESPONSE]

18% | Mike Duggan

11% | Benny Napoleon
2% | Krystal Crittendon
1% | Dave Bing
1% | Tom Barrow

67% | Undecided/Refused

__05. Now I would like to read the list of candidates who have filed petition signatures to run for Mayor
of Detroit. If the election were held today, which of the following candidates would you vote for?
[READ 01 TO 22 BELOW -- ROTATE 01 TO 21]

27% | Benny Napoleon
23% | Mike Duggan
3% | Krystal Crittendon
3% | Tom Barrow
1% | D’ Artagnan M. Collier
1% | Delores Scott
1% | Fred Durhal Jr.
1% | John Telford
1% | Lisa Howze
1% | Sigmunt Szczepkowski
1% | Velina Patterson Dockery
37% | Undecided/Refused ---- ASK Q.6

__06. Well, if the election were held today and you had to decide right now, which candidate would you
lean toward? [DO NOT READ UNLESS ASKED TO DO SO — CODE RESPONSE]

---Q.5 AND Q.6 RESULTS COMBINED---
30% | Benny Napoleon
26% | Mike Duggan
3% | Krystal Crittendon
3% | Tom Barrow
1% | D’ Artagnan M. Collier
1% | Delores Scott
1% | Fred Durhal Jr.
1% | John Telford
1% | Lisa Howze
1% | Sigmunt Szczepkowski
1% | Velina Patterson Dockery
1% | Willie Lipscomb
30% | Undecided/Refused




__07. Overall, would you say that the City of Detroit is headed in the right direction, or, have things
pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?

32% | Right direction
55% | Wrong track
13% | Undecided/Refused

__08. Now I am going to read a list of problems Detroiters say THEY are concerned about. Which one
problem are YOU personally concerned about the most? [READ AND ROTATE 01 TO 08 - TAKE
FIRST RESPONSE ONLY]

44% | Crime, drugs, youth violence and gangs
16% | The local economy and jobs
11% | The budget deficit and the financial crisis
10% | The poor quality of Detroit Public Schools
8% | Poor basic city services
4% | Poverty and homelessness
3% | High city taxes and fees
2% | Poor roads and transportation services
More than one [ASK: "But which one concerns you the most?" CODE BEST RESPONSE]
2% | Undecided/Refused

__09. As you may know, Governor Snyder appointed Kevyn Orr to serve as an emergency manager for
the City of Detroit with the responsibility for managing all financial matters for up to 18 months, or for a
shorter period of time if the city budget is balanced sooner. Do you approve or disapprove of the action
by Governor Snyder to appoint Kevyn Orr as emergency manager? [IF APPROVE/ DISAPPROVE,
ASK: “Would that be strongly or somewhat?”” AND CODE BEST RESPONSE]

26% | Strongly approve
18% | Somewhat approve
44% | TOTAL APPROVE
49% | TOTAL DISAPPROVE
8% | Somewhat disapprove
41% | Strongly disapprove
7% | Undecided/Refused

__10. When the emergency manager has finished his work, do you think the actions he has taken or will
take will improve city services in Detroit, or make them worse?

41% | Improve city services

22% | Make city services worse
12% | Stay the same (volunteered)
25% | Undecided/Refused



_ 11

Do you think that the appointment of an emergency manager by Governor Snyder with the power

to ultimately make unilateral decisions about the operations of Detroit makes the upcoming election for
Mayor and City Council more important, less important, or, would you say that having an emergency
manager doesn’t change the importance of the election in Detroit? [IF MORE/LESS IMPORTANT,
ASK: “Would that be much or somewhat (MORE/LESS IMPORTANT)?” AND CODE BEST
RESPONSE]

21%
16%
37%
47%
14%

7%

7%

2%

_ 12,

Much more important

Somewhat more important

TOTAL MORE IMPORTANT
Doesn’t change election importance
TOTAL LESS IMPORTANT
Somewhat less important

Much less important
Undecided/Refused

Would you say that having an emergency manager in control of all finances in Detroit makes you

more motivated to vote in the city elections this year, less motivated, or won’t an emergency manager
influence you one way or the other? [IF MORE/LESS MOTIVATED, ASK: “Would that be much or
somewhat (MORE/LESS MOTIVATED)?” AND CODE BEST RESPONSE]

20%
10%
30%
62%
7%
5%
2%
1%

Much more motivated
Somewhat more motivated
TOTAL MORE MOTIVATED
Won’t influence

TOTAL LESS MOTIVATED
Somewhat less motivated
Much less motivated
Undecided/Refused

Now I would like to read a list of political figures. For each name I read, please tell me if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of that person. If you are not familiar with a name, please say so and
we will move on. The first name is . [IF FAVORABLE/UNFAVORABLE, ASK:
‘Would that be very or generally?” AND CODE BEST RESPONSE]

[ROTATE Q.13-Q.36] NO REC/VER FAV/TOT FAV/TOT UNF/VER UNF/UNDEC

__13. Rick Snyder - 3% 21% 68% 45% 11%
__14. Dave Bing - 5% 28% 62% 37% 10%
__15. Bob Ficano 6% 1% 11% 65% 39% 18%
__16. Delores Scott 53% 1% 11% 10% 5% 26%
__17. Mike Duggan 8% 26% 52% 19% 9% 21%
__18. Angelo Brown 60% 1% 8% 10% 5% 22%



[ROTATE Q.13-Q.36] NO REC/VER FAV/TOT FAV/TOT UNF/VER UNF/UNDEC

__19. Tom Barrow 18% 5% 26% 32% 15% 24%
__20. John Olumba 58% 1% 8% 9% 4% 25%
_21. Lisa Howze 34% 5% 28% 10% 3% 28%
__22. Benny Napoleon 5% 24% 63% 20% 9% 12%
__23. Fred Durhal 47% 2% 13% 12% 4% 28%
__24. Deneshea Richey 69% 1% 4% 5% 2% 22%
__25. John Telford 64% 1% 7% 6% 4% 23%
__26. Krystal Crittendon 43% 6% 19% 15% 5% 23%
__27. Mark Murphy 69% 1% 4% 5% 3%  22%
__28. Willie Lipscomb 59% 1% 8% 7% 3% 26%
__29. Velina Patterson

Dockery 70% 1% 4% 5% 3% 21%
_30. Sigmunt Szczepkowski 71% 1% 4% 5% 2% 20%
__31. Tawanza Brown 69% 1% 6% 4% 3% 21%
__32. Herman Griffin 69% 1% 4% 5% 3% 22%
__33. Jean Vortcamp 73% 2% 4% 2% 21%
__34. Percy Ross IlI 69% 1% 3% 6% 3% 22%
__35.Raymond J. Lile Jr. ~ 69% 1% 4% 5% 3% 22%
_36. D’Artagnan M. Collier 69% 1% 4% 5% 3% 22%

__37. Overall, how would you rate the job that Rick Snyder has done as Governor -- would you give him a
positive rating of excellent or pretty good, or a negative rating of just fair or poor?

3% | Excellent
15% | Pretty Good
18% | TOTAL POSITIVE
80% | TOTAL NEGATIVE
32% | Just Fair
48% | Poor

2% | Undecided/Refused




__38. Overall, how would you rate the job that Dave Bing has done as Mayor of Detroit -- would you give
him a positive rating of excellent or pretty good, or a negative rating of just fair or poor?

2%
17%
19%
80%
35%
45%

1%

_39.

Excellent

Pretty Good

TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
Just Fair

Poor
Undecided/Refused

How would you rate the job being done by the Detroit City Council -- would you give the Detroit City

Council a positive rating of excellent or pretty good, or a negative rating of just fair or poor?

1%
7%
8%
89%
31%
58%
3%

40.

Excellent

Pretty Good

TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
Just Fair

Poor
Undecided/Refused

Overall, how would you rate the job that the City of Detroit does providing basic city services to

residents of Detroit — would you give the city a positive rating of excellent or pretty good, or a negative
rating of just fair or poor?

1%
8%
9%
90%
23%
67%
1%

_ 41,

Excellent

Pretty Good

TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
Just Fair

Poor
Undecided/Refused

As you may know, Dave Bing decided that he would not seek reelection as Mayor of Detroit. Do

you think he made the right decision, or, do you think he should have run for reelection?

90%
7%

Made right decision
Should have run

3% | Undecided/Refused

__42. While saying that he would not seek reelection, Dave Bing did say that he may consider running
for county executive in 2014. Do you think that Dave Bing should run for Wayne County Executive, or,
do you think that he should not run for that position?

22%
66%
12%

Bing should run for county executive
Bing should NOT run for county executive
| Undecided/Refused



__43. If Dave Bing decides to run for Wayne County Executive in the 2014 election and the candidates
were [ROTATE] Dave Bing and Bob Ficano, if the election were held today, which candidate would
you vote for, [ROTATE] Bing or Ficano?

[IF UNDECIDED, ASK: ‘Well, if the election were held today and you had to decided right
now, who would you lean toward, [ROTATE] Ficano or Bing?

27% | Dave Bing
6% | Lean toward Bing
33% | TOTAL VOTE BING
22% | TOTAL VOTE FICANO
19% | Bob Ficano
3% | Lean toward Ficano
459 Undecided/Refused

Thinking about one possible matchup for Detroit Mayor in this year’s November general election...

___44.1f the election were held today and the candidates were [ROTATE] Mike Duggan and Benny
Napoleon, which candidate would you vote for, [ROTATE] Duggan or Napoleon?

[IF UNDECIDED, ASK: ‘Well, if the election were held today and you had to decided right
now, who would you lean toward, [ROTATE] Napoleon or Duggan?

31% | Mike Duggan

9% | Lean toward Duggan
40% | TOTAL VOTE DUGGAN
40% | TOTAL VOTE NAPOLEON
35% | Benny Napoleon

5% | Lean toward Napoleon
20% | Undecided/Refused




